

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP (S) No. 193/2023 in  
WP (C) No. 2109/2021**

**M/S M. M. Shawl Engineers & Contractors Private Limited  
... Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -  
Mr Shuja-ul-Haq Tantray, Advocate.**

**V/s**

**H. Rajesh Prasad & Ors.**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through: -  
Mr Syed Musaib, Dy. AG.**

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.**

**(ORDER)**

**15.03.2024**

01. Compliance Report/ Statement of Facts be filed by the next date of hearing positively.
02. List again on 1<sup>st</sup> of April, 2024.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**March 15<sup>th</sup>, 2024**

**"TAHIR"**