

Sr. No.37

Regular.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) No.193/2023 in
WP(C) No.2109/2021

M/S M.M. Shawl Engineers and contractors ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
Private Limited

Through: Mr. Shuja Ul Haq, Advocate

Vs.

Mr. H. Rajesh Prasad and others ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
02-08-2024

Last and final opportunity of four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file statement of facts/compliance report strictly in conformity with order dated 20.02.2023, failing which, coercive measures shall be taken against the officer responsible for non-compliance of the order dated 20.02.2023.

List on 02.09.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
02-08-2024
AAMIR