

42
Regular

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) No. 193/2023  
In WP(C) No. 2109/2021

**M/s M M Shawal Engineers and Contractors Private Limited**

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Shuja ul Haq, Adv.

V/s

**Mr. H Rajesh Parasad and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Raheela Khan, Adv.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Puneet Gupta, Judge.**

**ORDER**

09.10.2024

Last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to the respondents to comply with the order failing which respondent No. 1 shall appear via virtual mode.

List on 20.11.2024.

**(Puneet Gupta)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

09.10.2024

*Aasif*