

S.No.38

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 193/2023 in [WP(C) 2109/2021]

M/S M. M. SHAWL ENGINEERS AND ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
CONTRACTORS PRIVATE LIMITED

Through: Mr. Shuja Ul Haq, Advocate

Vs.

MR. H. RAJESH PRASAD AND OTHERS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA
Respondent no.2 is present in person

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
10-12-2024

1. The Writ Court vide order dated 20th February, 2023 passed in WP(C) No. 2109/2021 directed the respondents to release the admitted amount of Rs. 149.50 lacs in favour of the petitioner within two months, positively.
2. Vide order dated 9th October, 2024, last and final opportunity was granted to the respondents to file statement of facts/compliance report, failing which, respondent no. 1 was ordered to appear through virtual mode on 20th November, 2024. On 20th November, 2024, the matter could not be considered, as such, the same has been listed today.
3. Mr. Dar, learned GA appearing for the respondents submits that the matter would be placed before the Board of Directors. In view of this, 15 days' time is granted, to the respondents 2 and 3 to comply the order dated 20th February, 2023, in its letter and spirit, failing which, they shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 31st December, 2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
10-12-2024
Mubashir