

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(S) 193/2023
In WP(C) 2109/2021
CM(435/2025)**

**M/S M. M. Shawl Engineers and
Contractors Private Limited.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shuja Ul Haq, Advocate.

Vs.

Mr. H. Rajesh Prasad & Others.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

20.05.2025

01. Case taken up out of turn at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

02. Mr. Shuja, learned counsel for the petitioner has drawn the attention of this Court to the order dated 31st December, 2024 pursuant to which, the respondents have filed detailed statement of facts. Accordingly, he seeks some time to go through the statement of facts.

03. Let the needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

04. List on 2nd June, 2025.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

20.05.2025

"HAMID"