

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM/1850/2026 IN CCP(S)/193/2023

**M/S M. M. SHAWL ENGINEERS AND
CONTRACTORS PRIVATE LIMITED**

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Sofi, GA.

Vs.

MR. H. RAJESH PRASAD AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shuja ul Haq, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

20.04.2026

CM/1850/2026

This application has been moved by petitioner/applicant seeking extension of time for depositing work done outstanding claim of the petitioner/contractor before the Registry of this court as directed by this court earlier vide order dated 27.01.2026.

For the reasons assigned in the application and the submissions made at the Bar, the application is allowed and the petitioner is directed to deposit work done outstanding claim of the petitioner/contractor before the Registry during the course of this week.

Application is **disposed of**.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

20.04.2026

"Hilal"